## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **EXTRA SESSION 1991**

H 2

## HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 19 Senate Committee Substitute Adopted 2/3/92

Sponsors:		
Referred to:		

## February 3, 1992

- 1 A JOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR ADJOURNMENT OF THE 1991 EXTRA SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
- 3 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
- Section 1. The House of Representatives and Senate constituting the Extra
- 5 Session of 1991 are adjourned at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, February 3, 1992, to reconvene
- 6 at 10:00 a.m. on Monday February 17, 1992. Provided that if plans for districting the
- 7 North Carolina House of Representatives, North Carolina Senate, and United States
- 8 House of Representatives are all approved before Saturday, February 15, 1992, the 1991
- 9 Extra Session of the General Assembly is adjourned **sine die** by that action and shall not
- 10 reconvene.
- 11 Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.